TO ALL HOLDERS OF SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA GAS TARIFF

Subject: Revision No. 302 (Advice Letter 745-A)

The attached tariff sheets reflect the authorization granted by the California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) for Southwest to amend the tariff sheets listed below to implement changes adopted in Decision 05-10-044. This decision requires that Schedule Nos. GS-12/GN-12 — CARE Residential Gas Service and Schedule Nos. GS-35/GN-35 — Agricultural Employee Housing and Nonprofit Group Living Facility Gas Service be made available to households with incomes up to 200 percent of the Federal Poverty Income Guidelines. Such sheets reflect new CARE income guidelines effective November 1, 2005

O----I

Please make the following changes in your copy of Southwest's California Gas Tariff:

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Canceling Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.
6181-G-A	Schedule Nos. GS-12/GN-12 CARE Residential Gas Service	5841-G/ 6181-G
6182-G-A	Schedule Nos. GS-12/GN-12 CARE Residential Gas Service (Continued)	6095-G/ 6182-G
6183-G-A*	Schedule No. GS-35/GN-35 Agricultural Employee Housing and Nonprofit Group Living Facility Gas Service	6096-G/ 6183-G
6184-G-A	Notice and Application for California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) Program (Form 913.31 10/2005)	6097-G
6185-G-A	Application for Qualified Group Living Facilities for California Alternate Rates For Energy (CARE) Program (Form 913.31 10/2005)	5453-G
6186-G-A	Table of Contents (Continued)	6176-G/ 6185-G/ 6256-G

Revision No. 302 (Advice Letter 745-A) January 25, 2006 Page 2

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Canceling Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.
6187-G-A*	Table of Contents (Continued)	6120-G/ 6186-G
6188-G-A	Table of Contents (Continued)	6099-G*
6189-G-A	Table of Contents (Continued)	5892-G
6190-G-A*	Table of Contents	6178-G/ 6187-G/ 6248-G

Note: At the request of the Commission, ministerial changes were made to Sheet Nos. 6181-G, 6182-G, 6183-G, 6185-G, 6186-G and 6187-G and resubmitted for approval. Therefore these sheets were superceded prior to issuing.

Debra S. Jacobson Director, Government and State Regulatory Affairs

DSJ:ah Attachments